504640355 11/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4687075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVANTEST CORPORATION	10/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BOULEVARD	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15461829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usdocket@ryuka.com **Correspondent Name:** RYUKA IP LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 1-6-1 SHINJUKU L TOWER 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: NISHI-SHINJUKU, SHINJUKU-KU

Address Line 4: **TOKYO, JAPAN 163-1522**

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ADAM S. LANGLEY **SIGNATURE:** /Adam S. Langley/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/13/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=AD-1975US Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 044113 FRAME: 0864 504640355

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. AD-1975US

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to

ADVANTEST CORPORATION

1-32-1, Asahi-cho, Nerima-ku, Tokyo, 179-0071, Japan

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNOR"), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

INTEL CORPORATION

2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA 95054, U.S.A.

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all granted patents and patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, continuation part, substitutes, and

reissues thereof, for which ASSIGNOR was previously assigned rights by the inventor of

US Application No. 15/461,829 filed on March 17, 2017

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE (and any other assignee, if otherwise

assigned), for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives:

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and

title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signature: Takeshi Tanabe Date Signed: 5th October, 2017

Takeshi Tanabe

Director of Intellectual Property Department

ADVANTEST CORPORATION

PATENT

REEL: 044113 FRAME: 0865